PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE BY SECURED PAR	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
Name Execution Date					
CrossHill Georgetown Capital, LP			08/06/2007	j	
RECEIVING PARTY D)ATA				
Name:	Kang Jo Mgmt. I	imited Liability Company]]	
Street Address:	1209 Orange Str				
City:	Wilmington				
State/Country:	DELAWARE				
Postal Code:	19801				
Property Ty		Num	iber		
Property Ty		Num	lber]	
Patent Number:		70534			
Patent Number:	11	6393426			
Patent Number: 5		93426			
Patent Number:		93426 42213			
Patent Number: Patent Number:	58				
L	58	42213			
Patent Number:	58 65 10	42213 16320			
Patent Number: Application Number:	58 65 10 11	42213 16320 086026			
Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number:	58 65 10 11 11	42213 16320 086026 194766			
Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	58 65 10 11 11 5 DATA	42213 16320 086026 194766 222046			
Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	58 55 10 11 11 11 5 DATA (206)903-8	42213 16320 086026 194766 222046 320			
Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	58 65 10 11 11 11 5 DATA (206)903-8 6 <i>sent via US Ma</i>	42213 16320 086026 194766 222046 320 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsucces</i>			
Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	58 58 65 10 11 11 11 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50 50	42213 16320 086026 194766 222046 320 <i>il when the fax attempt is unsucces</i>			

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 1420 Fifth Avenue Address Line 2: Suite 3400

Address Line 4:

500946972

Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101-4010

٦٢

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 6

source=Release of Security Interest CrossHill#page1.tif source=Release of Security Interest CrossHill#page2.tif source=Release of Security Interest CrossHill#page3.tif source=Release of Security Interest CrossHill#page4.tif source=Release of Security Interest CrossHill#page5.tif source=Release of Security Interest CrossHill#page6.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest (this "Release"), dated as of \underline{AUGUST} <u>6</u>, 2007, is by CrossHill Georgetown Capital, LP for itself and in its capacity as collateral agent, together with its successors ("Secured Party").

A WHEREAS, on March 22, 2006, there was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 017344/0395 a security agreement, which granted Secured Party a security interest in all intellectual property rights owned or licensed by Scientigo, Inc, formerly known as Market Central, Inc ("Grantor"), including the patents and patent applications set forth below:

Patent or Application Number	Issue or Filing Date	<u>Title</u>	<u>First Named</u> Inventor
6,370,534	4-9-2002	Blocking techniques for data storage	Paul S. Odom
6,393,426	5-21-2002	Method for modeling, storing and transferring data in neutral form	Michael J. Massey
5,842,213	11-24-1998	Method for modeling, storing and transferring data in neutral form	Paul. S. Odom
6,516,320	2-4-2003	Tiered hashing for data access	Paul S. Odom
10/086,026	2-26-2002	Topic identification and use thereof in information retrieval systems	Paul S. Odom
11/194,766	8-2-2005	Search engine methods and systems for generating relevant search results and advertisements	Paul. S. Odom
11/222,046	9-9-2005	System and method for networked decision making support	Paul. S. Odom

B. WHEREAS, pursuant to a Patent Purchase Agreement (the "Patent Purchase Agreement"), with an Effective Date of May 11, 2007, between Grantor and Kang Jo Mgmt. Limited Liability Company ("Purchaser"), Grantor proposes to sell, transfer and convey to Purchaser all of Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent Rights and Abandoned Assets (as such terms are defined in the Patent Purchase Agreement and as set forth on Exhibit A to this Release; collectively, the "Assigned Patent Rights").

C. WHEREAS, in connection with the proposed sale of the Assigned Patent Rights to Purchaser, Grantor has requested Secured Party to release any and all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patent Rights and Secured Party wishes to release any and all such right, title, and interest.

NOW, THEREFORE, FOR VALUE RECEIVED, Secured Party does hereby irrevocably and unconditionally release any and all right, title and interest of any kind that exists today and may exist in the future in and to the Assigned Patent Rights.

Secured Party hereby authorizes Grantor or Grantor's authorized representative to file UCC Financing Statement Amendment(s) with the applicable filing office(s) in order to memorialize the release of any security interest of Secured Party in the Assigned Patents Rights.

REEL: 023148 FRAME: 0198

32052-0959/LEGAL13244019.2

This Release is governed by the law of the State of Delaware, excluding its choice of law principles to the contrary. This Release shall be binding upon Secured Party and its successors and assigns and inures to the benefit of Purchaser and its successors and assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest to be executed as of the date set forth above. \wedge

CrossHill ital. LP eorgetown. Car By: -1 Name С. RA. Title:

PATENT REEL: 023148 FRAME: 0199

<u>Exhibit A</u>

Patents and Related Rights To Be Sold

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and</u> First Named Inventor
5,842,213		1/28/1997	Method for modeling, storing and transferring data in neutral form
<u>6,393,426</u>	US	<u>7/09/1999</u>	Paul S. Odom Method for modeling, storing and transferring data in neutral form
<u>6,370,534</u>		6/01/1999	Paul S. Odom Blocking techniques for data storage
6,516,320	<u>US</u>	<u>3/08/1999</u>	Paul S. Odom Tiered hashing for data access
<u>EP00913788</u>	<u>EP</u>	3/07/2000	Paul S. Odom Tiered hashing for data access
<u>10/086,026</u>	US	2/26/2002	Paul S. Odom Topic identification and use thereof in information retrieval systems
<u>11/194,766</u>		8/02/2005	Paul S. Odom Search engine methods and systems for generating relevant search results and advertigements
<u>11/222,046</u>	US	<u>9/09/2005</u>	advertisements Paul S. Odom System and method for networked decision making support

PATENT REEL: 023148 FRAME: 0200

Patent or Application No.	Country	Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and</u> First Named Inventor
			Paul S. Odom
<u>11/605,479</u>	US	<u>11/29/2006</u>	Methods and systems for providing personalized contextual search results Paul S. Odom
<u>11/712,557</u>	US	3/01/2007	Search engine methods and systems for displaying relevant topics Paul S. Odom Dennis Kotlar
PCT/US2005/027406	WO	<u>8/2/2005</u>	Search Engine Methods and Systems for Generating Relevant Results Paul S. Odom
PCT/US2006/045547	WO	<u>11/29/2006</u>	Methods and Systems for Providing Personalized Contextual Search Results Paul S. Odom
PCT/US2007/(TBD)	WO	03/01/2007	Search Engine Methods and Systems for Displaying Relevant Topics Paul S. Odom Dennis Kotlar

<u>Country</u>	Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and First</u> Named Inventor
<u>US</u>	8/2/04	Search engine methods and systems for generating relevant

PATENT \ C REEL: 023148 FRAME: 0201

Patent or Application No.	<u>Country</u>	Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and First</u> Named Inventor
			results
			Paul S. Odom
PCT/US1998/01630	<u>WO</u>	<u>1/28/1998</u>	Method for modeling,
			storing and transferring data in neutral form
ED0000005		4/00/4/000	Paul S. Odom
EP98906025	<u>EP</u>	<u>1/28/1998</u>	Method for modeling,
			storing and transferring data in neutral form
	<u> </u>		Paul S. Odom
<u>IL131062D0</u>			Method for modeling,
			storing and transferring data in neutral form
		FIG 10000	Paul S. Odom
PCT/US2000/14225	<u>WO</u>	<u>5/24/2000</u>	Blocking techniques for data storage
			data storage
			Paul S. Odom
PCT/US2000/05945	<u>WO</u>	<u>3/07/2000</u>	Tiered hashing for data
			access
			Paul S. Odom
<u>60/777,576</u>	<u>US</u>	<u>03/01/2006</u>	Search Engine Methods
			and System for Displaying Relevant
			Topics
			Paul S. Odom Dennis Kotlar
60/740,281	US	11/29/2005	Methods and Systems for
			Providing Highly
			Personalized Contextual
			Search Results
			Paul S. Odom
<u>AU723795</u>	<u>AU</u>	<u>1/28/1998</u>	Method for storing and
			transferring data in
			neutral form Paul S. Odom
AU51584/00	AU	5/24/2000	Blocking techniques for

PATENT REEL: 023148 FRAME: 0202

Patent or Application No.	<u>Country</u>	Filing Date	<u>Title of Patent and First</u> Named Inventor
			data storage
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Paul S. Odom
<u>AU35163/00</u>	AU	<u>3/7/2000</u>	Tiered hashing for data
	1		access
			Paul S. Odom

So PATENT REEL: 023148 FRAME: 0203

32052-0959/LEGAL13244019.2

RECORDED: 08/26/2009